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         1 Friday 2 Saturday 
Judy Here 

 

         9:30pm 
10:15am 
 
1:30pm 
 
3:00pm 

Morning Stretch 
Story Telling w/ 
Don Hansen 
Music w/Relan 
Grove 
Communion 
with Barry 
Schaefer/Congo 

1:30pm 
 

 

Bob Bingo 
(Small Prize) 

 

3 Sunday 
Rick/Judy here 

4  Monday 5  Tuesday 
 

6  Wednesday 7  Thursday 8  Friday 
 

9  Saturday 
Judy Here 

10:00am 
 
 
1:30pm 
 
5:30pm 
 
 
 

Television 
Church in 
Bistro 
Music with Kar 
Jackers 
Superbowl – 
Patriots/Rams 

 

9:30am 
10:15am 
 
1:30pm 
 
 
3:00pm 

Morning Stretch 
Brain Games 
w/Sally 
Bingo 
 
 
500 Cards 

9:30am 
 
10:15am 
 
1:30pm 
 
3:00pm 
 
 
 
6:00pm 

Morning Stretch 

Travel 
Adventures 
w/Julie/Scott 
Music w/Rich 
Schroeder 
Making 
cookies 
w/Clear Lake 
FCCLA  
Judy Time 

9:30am 
10:15am 
 
1:00pm 
 
2:30pm 
6:00pm 

Morning Stretch  

Pretty Nails 
with Charlotte 
Church Service 
w/Tom Hahn 
Silver Sneakers 
Beth Ray & Lee 
Elmer Music 
 
Happy Birthday to 
Wanda! 

9:30am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
1:30pm 
3:00pm 
6:00pm 
 
  

Morning Stretch 

Brain Games 
Catholic 
Communion 
Valentine Craft 
1-1 Visits 
Judy Time – 
making 
valentines for 
your doors 

9:30pm 
10:15am 
 
1:30pm 
 
 
 

Morning Stretch 
Story Telling 
with Don Hansen 
Social Hour – 
Featuring 
Margaritas  
 

 

1:30pm 
 

Bob Bingo 
(Small Prize) 
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10 Sunday 
 

11 
 

 Monday 
 

12  Tuesday 
 

13  Wednesday 
 

14  Thursday 
Valentines Day 

15 
 

 Friday 
 

16 
 

 Saturday 
 

10:00am 
 
 
1:30pm 

Television 
Church in 
Bistro 
Congo Teens 
decorating 
Valentine’s 
Day Cookies 
 

9:30am 
10:15am 
 
1:30pm 
 
 
3:00pm 
 

Morning Stretch 
Brain w/Sally 
Bingo 
 
 
 
500 Cards 
 

9:30am 
 
10:00am 
 
1:30pm 
 
6:00pm 

Morning 
Stretch 
Resident 
Council 
Music w/ 
Manfred 
Judy Time – 
Bible Study 
 

9:30am 
 
10:15am 
1:00pm 
 
 
2:30pm 
 
 

Morning 
Stretch 
Nail Soaks 

Church Service 
w/Keith 
Ruehlow 
Silver Sneakers 
 
 

9:30am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
1:30pm 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Morning Stretch 

Brain Games 
Catholic 
Communion 
Valentine’s 
Day Party 
featuring The 
Friendly 
Twirlers 
Square 
Dancers 
 
 

9:30am 
10:15am 
 
1:30pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Morning Stretch 
Story Telling w/ 
Don Hansen 
Game Day 
 
 

 

1:30pm 
 
 
 

Bob Bingo 
(Small Prize) 

 
 

17 Sunday 
Rick here 

18  Monday 
 

19  Tuesday 
 

20 Wednesday 21  Thursday 
 

22  Friday 
 

23  Saturday 
Judy here 

10:00am 
 
 
1:30pm 

Television 
Church in 
Bistro 
Ugly Dog 
Therapy – Earl 
and Albert  – 
Pudelpointers 
 

9:30am 
10:15am 
 
1:30pm 
 
 
3:00pm 
 
 

Morning Stretch 
Brain Games 
w/Sally 
Bingo 
 
 
500 Cards 

9:30am 
 
10:15am 
 
1:30pm 
 
3:00pm 
6:00pm 

Morning 
Stretch 
Mrs Kennedy’s 
Class 
Music with 
Craig Draxton 
500  
Make Fruit 
Pies w/Judy 
 

9:30am 
 
10:15am 
11:30am 
1:00pm 
 
 
2:00pm 

Morning 
Stretch 
Nail Soaks 
Congo Hour 
Church Service 
w/ Keith 
Ruehlow 
Music with the 
Geezers  

9:30am 
 
10:00am 
10:30am 
1:30pm 
3:00pm 
 
6:00pm 

Morning Stretch 

Brain Games 
Catholic 
Communion  
Movie 
Pie & Ice Cream 
Social 
Judy Time 

9:30am 
10:15am 
 
1:30pm 
 
 

Morning Stretch 
Story Telling w/ 
Don Hansen 
Music w/Rudy 
Rudesill 
 

1:30pm 
 
 

Bob Bingo 
(Small Prize) 
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24 Monday 
Rick/Judy here 

25 
 

Monday 26 
 

Tuesday 27 Wednesday 
 

28 Thursday     

10:00am 
 
 
10:30pm 
 
 
1:30pm 
 
 

 

Television 
Church in 
Bistro 
First Lutheran 
kids (music & 
crafts) 
Baking club – 
Cream Puffs 
 
 
Happy Birthday to 
Crystal Hanson 
(91)! 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

9:30am 
10:15am 
 
1:30pm 
 
 
3:00pm 
 
 
 

Morning Stretch 
Brain Games 
w/Sally 
Bingo 
 
 
500 
 
 
 

9:30am 
 
10:15am 
 
 
1:30pm 
 
 
3:00pm 
 
 

Morning 
Stretch 
Travel 
Adventures 
w/Julie & Scott 
Random Acts 
of kindness & 
Yum or Yuck 
500 w/ Sydney 
& Gerry 
 

9:30am 
10:15am 
 
1:00pm 
 
 
2:30pm 
6:45pm 

Morning Stretch 
Mrs Bruder’s 
Class 
Church Service 
w/ Keith 
Ruehlow  
Silver Sneakers 
New Life Kids 

9:30am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
1:30pm 
 
6:00pm 

Morning Stretch 
Brain Games 
Catholic 
Communion  
Cleaning Crew - 
Bingo 
Music w/Beth 
Ray 
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